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JX AHLEM CHROME ARROW 24431 {4}-ET 840003144728626 9/25/2018 45K 100 F 214 69 1,231 87 53 2.86 5.1 -0.4 -0.6 2.5 -0.6 694 723 633 604 2.60 31.2 6.9 CHROME JX-AVON{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX RED TOP VICEROY VANDRELL 90686 {4}-ET 840003141725692 6/21/2018 45K 100 F 210 67 1,830 75 67 3.03 4.9 2.8 3.2 4.4 0.2 683 702 641 671 1.00 11.9 5.0 VICEROY JX-VANDRELL{2} RED TOP JERSEYS CA

JX AJ GARNETT GROVER {4}-ET 067443778 3/9/2018 99K 100 F 29JE4145 209 67 1,371 89 58 2.96 5.2 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.8 719 748 659 640 1.80 15.9 6.7 JX-GARNETT{3} PILGRIM ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX JER BEL MALDINI ARCHIE {5}-ET 173491704 9/14/2018 45K 100 F 209 65 1,153 73 56 2.75 4.3 0.1 0.4 2.1 2.1 649 689 566 571 1.40 21.8 7.5 JX-MALDINI{4} BANCROFT KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

JX FARIA BROTHERS ENZO 182915 {4}-ET 840003149595955 9/1/2018 50K 100 F 208 64 1,398 96 62 2.85 4.9 -0.9 -0.6 0.4 -1.7 708 744 633 602 2.00 15.4 5.2 JX-ENZO{3} MACKENZIE FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX CDF PILGRIM VICEROY W0977 {6}-ET 840003006436075 8/14/2018 45K 100 F 207 70 1,278 66 54 2.83 6.3 3.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 660 689 599 633 0.80 9.5 6.8 PILGRIM VICEROY C & S LIVESTOCK CA

JX SCHOENE KUH NOODLE {4}-ET 840003146031915 7/23/2018 45K 100 F 206 66 852 82 54 3.00 4.7 -0.5 0.3 2.1 0.0 648 694 547 562 1.70 24.2 7.2 JX-JODECI{3} NXLEVEL SEXTON, STACI MN

JX CROSSWIND ACHIEVER 182 {4}-ET 840003150320949 9/25/2018 45K 100 F 205 63 1,017 66 39 2.74 6.3 1.7 2.3 3.4 2.8 659 678 621 614 2.30 29.1 5.6 JX-ACHIEVER{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX OAK LANE PRIAPUS RUGER {4}-ET 067692223 4/6/2018 99K 100 F 205 66 527 62 35 2.89 6.9 2.2 3.0 5.3 2.4 649 683 578 622 2.30 37.7 6.6 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-AVON{2} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX CAL-MART VICEROY 4660 {4}-ET 067374660 9/21/2018 45K 100 F 203 69 1,245 70 57 2.94 5.4 2.0 1.7 3.6 2.4 659 693 588 618 0.70 8.8 6.2 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

VICTORY CRAZE SRIXON {6} 173393305 3/27/2018 99K 100 F 203 68 1,106 75 49 2.90 5.1 1.3 0.8 1.6 2.3 668 696 609 612 1.50 18.8 8.0 CRAZE MACKENZIE SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX ABS TLD LEDGER {4}-ET 840003146074498 5/8/2018 99K 100 F 200 65 1,324 81 53 2.80 5.0 -1.1 -0.9 0.5 0.9 664 690 611 551 1.80 30.5 6.1 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-SAINT{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX PINE-TREE WORLD CUP PISTOL {5}-ET 067771742 4/21/2018 99K 100 F 200 65 836 81 52 2.80 5.0 0.8 2.7 4.4 0.5 646 693 544 592 0.10 -0.2 5.6 WORLD CUP{5} JX-RONALDO{3} SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

JX FARIA BROTHERS CESPEDES 183089 {4}-ET 840003200648631 10/16/2018 50K 100 F 200 64 674 83 47 2.86 4.8 -0.2 -0.5 0.8 0.4 655 701 556 569 2.10 27.2 5.3 JX-CESPEDES{3} JX-TARHEEL{4} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES TX

JX ABS TLD MANNY {4}-ET 840003146074526 7/16/2018 45K 100 F 199 64 1,749 84 61 2.81 5.2 -1.8 -1.4 0.2 0.8 679 697 643 544 1.80 17.2 6.5 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-HALT{5} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX FARIA BROTHERS GARNETT 182359 {4}-ET 840003149595399 4/22/2018 99K 100 F 198 65 1,359 83 55 2.87 4.3 -1.1 -1.1 1.5 -0.9 653 679 599 554 2.20 28.3 5.9 JX-GARNETT{3} JX-CALVIN{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX BLUE MIST VELTRY {4}-ET 173455988 6/6/2018 45K 100 F 197 65 1,591 75 53 2.88 5.1 -0.2 0.3 2.5 0.7 654 665 631 572 2.00 21.8 7.2 JX-GARNETT{3} DAYBREAK GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JX FARIA BROTHERS JOEL BERRY {4}-ET 840003149595597 6/7/2018 99K 100 F 196 66 1,386 78 63 3.00 2.5 0.8 0.6 2.4 1.3 625 660 550 575 1.70 12.1 6.5 JX-RUSSELL{4} NXLEVEL ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 150 {4}-ET 840003150320917 4/11/2018 99K 100 F 194 71 1,201 83 55 3.05 4.5 -0.4 0.3 2.7 1.0 657 687 592 571 1.80 17.5 8.1 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX CAL-MART VICEROY 4659 {4}-ET 067374659 9/19/2018 45K 100 F 194 68 1,144 79 54 3.01 4.6 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.4 657 689 588 597 0.90 11.4 5.3 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX SANDCREEKS RONALDO MATEO {4}-P-ET 840003144012332 10/27/2017 99K 100 F 29JE4146 191 71 1,427 66 56 2.74 4.2 -0.8 -0.1 2.3 0.4 601 628 546 514 1.50 16.0 7.7 JX-RONALDO{3} VOLCANO ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX WILSONVIEW R BRONZE {4} 173456028 8/31/2018 45K 100 F 190 64 1,464 88 64 2.83 3.3 -1.5 -1.4 -0.7 -2.1 614 651 538 506 0.80 8.9 4.6 JX-RONDO{3} MAGNUM WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

JX PROGENESIS DRIZZLE {5}-ET 110886150 1/1/2018 99K 100 F 189 68 1,501 82 62 2.89 2.5 -1.5 -0.7 2.3 -1.6 606 636 543 516 1.40 16.4 6.2 JX-CALVIN{4} JX-EUSEBIO{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

YOSEMITE KWYNN VICEROY 10081-ET 840003131274492 8/14/2018 45K 100 F 189 71 813 64 48 2.89 4.6 0.2 1.1 2.6 1.7 585 625 498 518 1.30 23.5 7.9 KWYNN VICEROY YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

PRIMUS DISCO CARNIVAL 70701-ET 173480706 1/11/2018 45K 100 F 189 67 645 60 30 2.84 6.4 2.9 3.7 3.6 2.9 615 636 572 605 1.90 29.5 8.8 DISCO LEMONHEAD JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX RIVER VALLEY PRAPS BELLAMY 1309 {4}-ET 067861309 5/6/2018 99K 100 F 188 65 970 65 49 2.89 4.8 0.5 0.0 1.5 0.5 599 634 526 536 2.00 25.6 5.8 JX-PRIAPUS{3} NXLEVEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX ABS TLD LORENZO {4}-ET 840003146074530 7/30/2018 45K 100 F 188 63 898 90 48 2.89 4.0 0.1 0.6 1.1 -0.1 630 667 553 558 0.90 9.8 5.0 JX-RONDO{3} JX-SAINT{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX PINE-TREE ENZO DAVE {4}-ET 067771879 9/26/2018 45K 100 F 187 66 1,465 61 51 2.80 5.9 0.1 1.1 3.1 0.9 596 612 566 521 1.80 16.2 8.2 JX-ENZO{3} WORLD CUP{5} STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX RIVER VALLEY VICEROY CHERTA 1322 {6}-ET 067861322 6/12/2018 99K 100 F 185 71 1,330 73 53 3.01 5.0 -0.1 0.8 2.4 -0.8 608 629 562 536 1.60 15.9 6.6 VICEROY CHROME RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PEAK ALTAJERICO {5}-ET 840003147839997 12/28/2017 99K 100 F 184 69 1,139 62 53 2.86 4.3 0.0 1.8 4.2 -1.2 555 589 484 503 0.70 11.6 6.9 JX-CALVIN{4} CHILI ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING WI
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JX FOUR J NXLEVEL 50057 {4} 840003142841116 9/21/2018 9K 100 F 184 67 797 69 44 3.03 4.3 -0.7 0.2 2.0 1.8 589 621 519 505 2.60 27.2 7.8 NXLEVEL JX-DANIELS{2} FOUR J JERSEYS CA

JX TWINRIDGE HINZ {4} 840003012316649 2/21/2018 99K 100 F 183 65 1,855 62 67 2.89 2.7 -1.2 -1.1 2.3 0.4 557 578 513 466 1.20 15.3 6.3 JX-RUTH{3} JX-AVON{2} AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

JX ABS TLD LEFTY {4}-ET 840003146074494 4/17/2018 99K 100 F 183 67 901 74 43 2.86 4.9 0.2 -0.7 0.7 1.6 605 634 544 523 2.10 24.9 7.5 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-SAINT{4} ABS GLOBAL INC WI

JX RIVER VALLEY STVNS SAPPHIRE 1233 {6}-ET 067861233 10/10/2017 99K 100 C 182 68 1,384 73 60 2.74 3.9 -2.4 -0.9 0.9 -1.7 582 617 508 461 1.30 14.8 8.2 JX-STEVENS{5} SAXON-P RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

VIERRA COMPLETELY 40288-ET 840003200644027 9/14/2018 45K 100 F 182 66 1,187 70 53 2.84 3.7 0.4 1.0 2.3 -1.1 569 601 503 518 1.30 10.2 8.3 COMPLETELY KWYNN VIERRA DAIRY FARMS CA

JX RVCF WORLD CUP DELTA 1306 {6}-ET 067861306 4/29/2018 99K 100 F 181 67 968 57 52 2.90 4.2 -0.2 0.8 1.5 0.3 546 585 462 478 1.90 22.7 8.0 WORLD CUP{5} JX-HARRIS{4} CLOVER FARMS IL

PINE-TREE DISCO BENJI-ET 067771867 9/7/2018 45K 100 F 181 67 494 64 37 2.82 5.0 0.6 1.2 1.6 1.7 566 605 482 506 1.60 26.2 7.8 DISCO METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX FOUR J MESSI MELLY {6} 840003142841125 10/30/2017 99K 100 F 180 69 914 92 50 3.04 3.6 -1.7 -2.2 -1.5 0.4 633 669 555 511 1.70 21.0 8.1 JX-MESSI{5} MACKENZIE SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

RIVER VALLEY DISCO BUTTONS 2091-ET 840003133234970 6/25/2018 45K 100 F 180 66 611 59 31 2.79 5.0 0.9 0.9 1.8 2.4 562 587 511 511 2.40 32.8 8.3 DISCO NXLEVEL RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM ENZO BANDIT 24399 {4}-ET 840003144728594 8/27/2018 45K 100 F 179 67 1,809 55 58 2.83 4.8 -1.2 -0.5 1.6 0.6 555 565 537 456 1.50 16.9 7.9 JX-ENZO{3} AXIS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM PRIAPUS EMCEE {4} 840003144728391 2/22/2018 99K 100 F 179 66 863 50 38 2.84 5.9 2.8 2.8 2.5 3.7 570 593 522 552 1.60 16.0 6.6 JX-PRIAPUS{3} DETERMINATE SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH

JX ROWLESY 1811 MALDINI 2322 {4}-ET 067662322 9/6/2018 45K 100 F 178 65 1,636 75 56 2.93 3.4 -2.2 -2.0 1.3 1.2 595 608 569 472 1.70 21.0 6.4 JX-MALDINI{4} JX-AVON{2} ROWLEY, STEVE MS

JX CROSSWIND VICEROY 139 {4} 840003133009208 2/22/2018 99K 100 F 178 69 1,436 57 51 3.04 5.2 1.6 2.9 4.1 1.2 580 593 554 551 1.50 21.2 5.7 VICEROY JX-AVON{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX YOSEMITE JLS DISCO RELIANCE {6}-ET 840003131274469 9/18/2017 99K 100 F 178 68 969 49 38 2.71 7.1 1.4 2.1 2.4 2.7 572 593 532 517 1.30 20.8 8.4 DISCO PHAROAH JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM MALDINI AZKABAN 24396 {5}-ET 840003144728591 8/24/2018 45K 100 F 177 66 1,390 74 48 2.82 3.4 -0.7 -0.2 1.0 0.9 578 592 550 494 1.30 17.2 7.0 JX-MALDINI{4} LEMONHEAD AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

HILLVIEW WORLD CUP KALEEL {6} 067273530 6/23/2018 45K 100 F 177 67 1,005 58 48 2.97 5.7 0.1 1.2 2.9 1.8 586 616 522 513 1.70 19.7 8.1 WORLD CUP{5} MACKENZIE SORENSON CHRIS & CHERYL WI

JX CAL-MART RONDO 4664 {4}-ET 067374664 9/23/2018 45K 100 F 177 65 1,052 56 46 2.83 4.8 -0.3 1.0 3.5 1.4 552 579 496 481 1.40 14.3 6.9 JX-RONDO{3} DAYBREAK MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX AVI-LANCHE MALDINI MARLO 26646 {4} 840003148505542 9/19/2018 45K 100 F 177 65 907 79 46 2.97 3.3 -0.3 -0.5 1.2 1.3 595 626 528 518 1.30 17.6 6.9 JX-MALDINI{4} JX-MARLO{2} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX BLUE MIST VINSON {4}-ET 173455997 6/8/2018 45K 100 F 176 67 1,327 74 52 2.93 3.8 -1.1 -1.1 2.0 0.2 589 610 544 495 1.70 17.3 8.5 JX-GARNETT{3} DAYBREAK GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JX CAL-MART LUNDQUIST 4665 {4}-ET 067374665 9/24/2018 45K 100 C 176 63 1,033 65 49 2.86 4.1 1.3 0.9 1.4 1.5 569 601 501 522 0.90 17.9 4.9 JX-LUNDQUIST
{3} JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

LUCKY HILL WATSON-ET 173473672 9/22/2018 45K 100 F 176 67 942 77 43 2.99 4.1 0.7 0.5 -0.2 1.0 592 617 540 533 1.80 18.8 7.6 DANCER BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT

JX FOUR J CESPEDES 50056 {4} 840003142841115 9/19/2018 9K 100 F 175 63 789 86 48 2.94 3.9 -1.3 -1.2 -0.4 -1.1 605 646 518 503 1.60 14.7 5.9 JX-CESPEDES{3} JX-MESSI{5} FOUR J JERSEYS CA

RIVER VALLEY CRAZE BUTTONS 2115-ET 840003201930513 8/1/2018 45K 100 F 175 68 590 67 30 2.82 4.7 0.8 1.9 3.1 1.3 574 597 525 531 2.10 24.7 8.3 CRAZE VOLCANO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM RONDO DANO 24404 {4} 840003144728599 9/3/2018 45K 100 F 174 61 1,255 84 51 2.85 3.0 -1.2 -0.7 0.4 -0.9 583 608 531 491 1.00 11.3 4.1 JX-RONDO{3} JX-AVON{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

RIVER VALLEY CRAZE BUTTONS 2112-ET 840003201930510 7/30/2018 45K 100 F 174 68 1,051 60 44 2.93 4.6 0.2 0.7 3.1 1.8 561 583 515 498 2.00 21.2 9.1 CRAZE VOLCANO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX CAL-MART LUNDQUIST 4662 {4}-ET 067374662 9/23/2018 45K 100 F 174 64 952 57 38 2.92 4.6 2.7 2.4 3.5 2.6 563 580 528 557 1.70 19.6 5.6 JX-LUNDQUIST
{3} JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX CROSSWIND ACHIEVER 183 {4}-ET 840003150320950 9/25/2018 45K 100 F 173 64 1,472 52 51 2.96 4.3 0.8 0.3 2.8 1.7 551 563 526 501 1.80 20.9 6.1 JX-ACHIEVER{3} JX-MARLO{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

JX FOREST GLEN GARNETT BRONTE {4} 067650407 8/13/2018 45K 100 F 173 66 1,383 76 51 2.85 4.7 -0.1 -0.2 1.2 0.4 599 618 561 516 0.90 4.1 7.3 JX-GARNETT{3} MAGNUM FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

JX AHLEM LUNDQUIST SPIRIT 24397 {4} 840003144728592 8/25/2018 45K 100 F 173 66 1,297 77 50 3.01 3.7 -0.2 0.1 0.7 0.1 590 608 551 517 1.70 17.7 7.9 JX-LUNDQUIST
{3} NXLEVEL AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM LUNDQUIST LOGAN 24388 {4}-ET 840003144728583 8/23/2018 45K 100 F 173 65 757 72 39 2.90 5.1 0.2 -0.1 1.8 0.1 578 607 518 508 1.80 20.4 6.9 JX-LUNDQUIST
{3} JX-MARLO{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA
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JX ROCK SOLID ANVIL BUSTER {4}-ET 067811073 8/16/2018 45K 100 F 172 67 1,720 63 62 3.01 4.0 -2.4 -1.8 2.0 -0.2 552 570 516 429 2.00 23.9 8.1 JX-ANVIL{3} JX-CREATOR{4} SCHNEIDER, KEVIN IA

JX PEAK ALTABELFAST {4}-ET 840003147840026 1/8/2018 99K 100 F 172 67 1,215 69 56 2.91 3.5 -0.6 -0.3 1.8 -1.4 535 569 464 460 1.00 8.8 6.7 JX-JODECI{3} JX-HARRIS{4} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING WI

YOSEMITE PILGRIM VICEROY 10082-ET 840003131274493 8/12/2018 45K 100 F 172 70 1,404 43 51 2.89 5.2 3.0 3.6 2.1 1.6 529 546 494 527 1.00 13.1 8.1 PILGRIM VICEROY YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

JX AHLEM BALTAZAR WINSTON 24422 {6}-ET 840003144728617 9/16/2018 45K 100 F 172 67 1,193 58 45 2.90 5.0 0.3 -0.3 2.9 1.4 563 581 528 496 1.90 18.9 8.5 JX-BALTAZAR{5} PHAROAH AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PEARLMONT DISCO ADAM 067270787 8/20/2018 45K 100 F 172 66 808 73 44 2.88 5.0 -0.7 0.1 1.4 0.7 582 616 508 489 1.40 9.4 8.8 DISCO RISING TEMP PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

JX PRIMUS FOURNETTE CARNIVAL 70661 {4}-ET 840003151742102 8/2/2018 45K 100 F 171 65 1,125 59 42 2.86 4.6 1.4 1.7 2.1 0.5 550 567 517 518 1.60 17.4 6.9 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} LEMONHEAD JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX PRIMUS MALDINI HOLLY 70741 {5}-ET 840003150954842 6/8/2018 45K 100 F 171 67 568 75 41 2.84 3.8 0.1 -0.1 2.0 1.6 566 608 477 496 0.40 6.3 6.9 JX-MALDINI{4} DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX DUPAT GOT MAID WOLFGANG {5} 840003141725669 3/20/2018 99K 100 F 170 67 1,110 62 46 2.76 4.3 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.6 545 571 493 476 1.00 18.0 6.5 JX-GOT MAID{5} JX-LEONEL{3} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM FOURNETTE ROMEO 24415 {4} 840003144728610 9/22/2018 45K 100 F 170 64 882 47 46 2.82 5.0 0.9 1.5 2.2 0.1 512 548 438 470 1.50 19.3 6.3 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} VICTOR AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX PRIMUS FOURNETTE CARNIVAL 70761 {4}-ET 840003200135514 8/4/2018 45K 100 F 170 65 1,189 66 43 2.91 4.6 0.7 1.3 2.2 -0.3 565 580 537 518 2.00 22.3 6.8 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} LEMONHEAD JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX ROWLEYS 1580 WORLD CUP 2323 {4} 067662323 9/22/2018 45K 100 F 170 66 706 45 41 2.90 5.3 2.2 3.0 4.0 2.0 521 555 448 507 1.20 14.0 7.2 WORLD CUP{5} JX-MARLO{2} ROWLEY, STEVE MS

RIVER VALLEY CRAZE 2097 840003133234976 6/28/2018 45K 100 F 169 66 1,205 56 46 3.01 4.3 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.1 560 576 525 547 1.20 10.4 8.0 CRAZE MILTON RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX AHLEM FOURNETTE DESIRE 24386 {4}-ET 840003144728581 8/21/2018 45K 100 F 169 67 722 65 38 2.89 4.7 0.1 -0.4 1.1 0.9 551 580 490 480 1.50 25.7 7.3 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} DIMENSION AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOUR J SOARING 50055 {4} 840003142841114 8/11/2018 9K 100 F 168 64 1,412 72 57 3.04 3.3 -1.0 -1.0 1.4 0.3 563 587 513 473 1.20 4.7 6.5 JX-SOARING{3} MACKENZIE FOUR J JERSEYS CA

JX PROGENESIS WIGGLE {5}-ET 110916692 12/23/2017 99K 100 F 200JE1176 168 68 1,060 72 54 2.93 3.2 -0.4 -0.7 -1.4 0.0 557 595 477 476 1.40 10.9 6.5 JX-EUSEBIO{4} JX-TARHEEL{4} THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON

JX AVI-LANCHE FOURNETE PANSEY 26490 {4}-ET 840003148505386 9/2/2018 45K 100 F 168 66 1,053 64 45 2.95 4.2 0.1 0.1 1.0 0.1 544 567 495 481 1.50 17.0 6.8 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} JX-MARLO{2} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX FOREST GLEN PRIAPUS SPARK {4} 067650413 9/2/2018 45K 100 F 167 66 927 48 44 2.83 5.1 1.4 1.0 2.3 1.4 516 545 453 475 0.90 14.3 6.3 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

JX VIERRA ENZO 40293 {4}-ET 840003200644032 9/15/2018 45K 100 F 166 63 1,529 63 56 2.92 3.7 -0.8 0.3 2.4 -0.7 535 554 497 457 2.00 18.3 5.9 JX-ENZO{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} VIERRA DAIRY FARMS CA

LUCKY HILL CHROME PHERB 173490271 9/28/2018 45K 100 F 166 72 857 64 39 2.87 3.7 -0.6 -0.8 0.6 -1.6 507 532 456 438 2.20 28.8 9.2 CHROME BALLISTIC LUCKY HILL FARM VT

RIVER VALLEY CRAZE BUTTONS 2120-ET 840003201930518 8/5/2018 45K 100 F 166 68 506 51 27 2.89 6.5 1.1 2.1 4.6 3.3 547 569 502 499 1.70 24.0 8.5 CRAZE VOLCANO RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX PEAK ALTACORK {4}-ET 840003147223816 3/8/2018 99K 100 F 165 67 1,307 50 47 2.88 4.9 0.5 0.7 2.5 0.5 521 537 490 467 1.40 15.9 7.4 JX-PRIAPUS{3} JX-HARRIS{4} ALTA GENETICS INC/ACCOUNTING WI

JX JER-Z-BOYZ CESPEDES 65454 {4} 173454772 9/1/2018 45K 100 F 165 64 791 67 37 2.88 4.1 2.0 1.1 1.0 0.8 557 582 507 534 1.80 15.5 5.7 JX-CESPEDES{3} JX-UNCLE LUKE
{2} JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX DUPAT HATARI 90704 {4}-ET 840003200210420 9/22/2018 14K 100 F 164 64 1,161 65 48 2.96 3.5 -0.7 -0.7 0.3 -0.8 526 548 478 448 1.70 25.0 5.6 JX-HATARI{3} JX-MARLO{2} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX BLUE MIST MYRON {4}-ET 173456000 6/12/2018 45K 100 F 162 67 1,442 69 52 3.01 4.7 -1.6 -1.7 0.6 1.2 572 587 542 453 1.50 21.8 7.4 JX-GARNETT{3} DAVID GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

TATES DEWEY LAYNE W0969 173480676 7/2/2018 45K 100 F 162 69 594 68 45 3.02 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.8 539 583 444 469 1.40 16.4 9.5 DEWEY LAYNE TATE, BROCK CA

JX DUPAT STEPH 90698 {4}-ET 840003141725704 8/24/2018 14K 100 F 160 65 1,251 70 49 2.97 3.0 -1.8 -1.3 0.2 0.2 536 555 495 432 1.50 22.6 6.9 JX-STEPH{3} JX-HARRIS{4} WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX WY ROB DISCO MAY 26606 {4}-ET 840003148505502 9/14/2018 45K 100 F 160 66 1,162 55 41 2.86 4.4 -0.6 -1.3 2.5 2.3 525 539 499 439 1.80 23.3 7.4 DISCO JX-MARLO{2} TAYLOR, WYATT CA

JX AHLEM MANUEL PRESTIGE 24433 {4} 840003144728628 9/26/2018 45K 100 F 160 67 809 62 36 2.98 4.9 0.2 0.2 1.3 1.3 530 549 488 462 1.90 22.4 8.7 JX-MANUEL{3} CHECKERS AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

YOSEMITE CHANGEUP MARCIN 10056-ET 840003131274467 9/16/2017 45K 100 C 159 72 1,013 55 42 2.91 5.0 0.1 -0.2 2.1 0.3 525 545 481 458 1.90 20.3 9.4 CHANGE UP MARCIN YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

AHLEM CHROME ENSIGN 24393 {6} 840003144728588 9/29/2018 45K 100 F 159 70 685 60 36 2.92 4.8 0.4 1.1 1.6 -0.1 509 535 452 454 1.70 26.7 8.1 CHROME STRINGER{4} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA
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AHLEM BANCROFT PRENTICE 24429 840003144728624 9/21/2018 45K 100 F 158 68 1,247 56 48 2.99 3.5 -0.3 0.5 1.7 -0.4 501 519 463 442 1.60 17.8 9.1 BANCROFT REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PINE-TREE SOLEIL BLUESKY-ET 067771881 9/30/2018 45K 100 C 158 71 1,176 55 48 2.79 4.6 -0.1 0.4 1.9 1.6 511 536 460 435 0.80 1.2 8.0 SOLEIL METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX AHLEM ED REED GENESIS 24439 {5} 840003144728634 9/30/2018 45K 100 F 158 67 1,101 66 38 2.81 3.8 0.1 0.9 -0.5 0.5 526 539 503 465 1.50 19.1 6.7 JX-ED REED{4} ISAAC AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX KASH-IN BELLMAN 72671 {4}-ET 840003142481842 9/13/2018 9K 100 F 157 63 1,104 58 48 2.92 3.1 -0.6 0.7 2.9 1.1 510 536 455 442 1.90 20.4 7.2 JX-BELLMAN{3} DYNASTY RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX PRIMUS MALDINI HOLLY 70647 {5}-ET 840003150238747 6/18/2018 45K 100 F 156 66 790 61 43 2.81 3.2 -0.7 -0.2 1.3 0.7 487 522 413 411 0.70 10.7 6.7 JX-MALDINI{4} DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM WORLD CUP TONKA 24359 {6} 840003144728554 8/31/2018 45K 100 F 156 66 491 58 31 2.82 4.7 -0.1 1.3 3.4 2.0 504 534 441 438 1.00 17.9 7.8 WORLD CUP{5} KWYNN AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX WY-ROB DISCO MAY 26572 {4}-ET 840003148505468 9/10/2018 45K 100 F 156 66 791 40 30 2.75 5.3 1.2 0.1 1.7 3.3 481 496 451 432 1.60 23.0 6.7 DISCO JX-MARLO{2} TAYLOR, WYATT CA

DUPAT VICEROY 90705 840003200210421 9/24/2018 14K 100 F 155 69 1,600 69 62 2.98 2.0 -1.9 -0.9 2.0 -0.5 507 530 457 409 0.50 1.5 7.3 VICEROY FEARLESS WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

JX PRIMUS KLAY HOLLY 70781 {4}-ET 840003201475782 9/14/2018 45K 100 C 155 67 1,027 49 42 2.85 3.9 0.2 1.4 2.3 1.0 480 501 436 429 1.10 15.1 8.1 JX-AVON KLAY{3} KWYNN JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX BAR MB MALDINI 16477 {4} 840003151585053 9/14/2018 45K 100 C 155 65 926 83 42 2.96 2.4 -1.6 -1.2 0.2 -0.2 532 556 480 435 1.20 14.4 5.6 JX-MALDINI{4} JX-MARLO{2} BOER ANNEKE & GERRET TX

JX CAL-MART ANTHONY MINEL 4657 {4} 067374657 9/11/2018 45K 100 F 155 66 838 79 36 2.90 4.0 -0.3 -0.3 1.3 -0.2 551 571 510 476 1.30 14.4 6.7 JX-ANTHONY{4} JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

CHAPMANS CRAZE SIMON 840003148924053 9/1/2018 45K 100 F 155 68 855 51 35 2.92 5.2 1.5 1.3 0.6 2.8 520 537 484 477 1.30 18.1 8.7 CRAZE HANDYMAN CHAPMAN, DANIEL NC

JX AHLEM BROTHERS NXLEVEL A-LINE {4} 840003138396598 9/7/2018 45K 100 F 154 68 1,430 71 59 3.04 2.2 -2.9 -2.0 0.1 -1.2 507 533 452 386 1.70 13.5 7.4 NXLEVEL JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM BROTHERS CA

JX AHLEM STEPH CARSON 24425 {4}-ET 840003144728620 9/18/2018 45K 100 F 153 66 1,021 57 38 3.05 3.9 0.8 1.1 1.1 0.4 501 512 477 462 2.00 32.6 7.0 JX-STEPH{3} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

PEARLMONT DISCO STANFORD 067270788 8/22/2018 45K 100 F 153 67 854 41 36 2.84 4.4 1.5 1.6 2.2 1.4 463 483 421 438 1.50 24.3 9.4 DISCO NXLEVEL PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

JER-Z-BOYZ DISCO MATI 65705 173473225 9/17/2018 9K 100 C 153 65 360 55 26 2.77 4.9 0.0 0.4 2.0 1.1 476 505 415 411 1.40 20.7 8.3 DISCO CRITIC-P JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX AHLEM GARNETT KEDGE 24410 {4} 840003144728605 9/7/2018 45K 100 C 151 66 1,790 64 59 2.99 1.8 -1.5 -1.9 0.9 -2.0 486 495 467 402 1.80 19.0 7.4 JX-GARNETT{3} KWYNN AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX JER-Z-BOYZ ANVIL 65191 {4} 173470802 8/17/2018 45K 100 F 151 63 876 53 44 2.91 3.9 -0.5 0.0 1.8 -1.0 471 501 405 405 1.30 18.7 4.4 JX-ANVIL{3} JX-TYRION{2} JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX AHLEM VICEROY NINJA 24416 {6} 840003144728611 9/25/2018 45K 100 F 151 71 890 65 41 3.01 4.1 0.2 0.6 2.0 1.2 523 547 473 461 0.80 12.2 7.7 VICEROY AXIS AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

PINE-TREE BULARIA SOLOMON-ET 067771853 8/26/2018 45K 100 C 151 70 816 59 40 2.88 4.8 0.8 0.6 2.3 0.8 508 536 450 454 0.70 7.3 6.9 SOLEIL METHOD STEINER, MATTHEW OH

JX AHLEM STEPH CANNON 24427 {4}-ET 840003144728622 9/20/2018 45K 100 F 151 66 600 64 31 2.98 4.3 0.2 0.0 0.4 -0.3 510 532 464 452 2.50 34.1 6.9 JX-STEPH{3} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM DENMARK PATTON 24423-ET 840003144728618 9/17/2018 45K 100 F 151 67 884 64 30 2.86 4.2 -1.6 -1.5 1.5 0.4 492 500 475 392 1.80 29.9 8.4 DENMARK VIABULL-P AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM MESQUITE COUNT 24392 {4} 840003144728587 9/20/2018 45K 100 F 150 66 1,235 58 48 3.00 3.6 -0.5 -1.3 0.9 1.5 502 520 463 419 1.40 16.2 6.3 JX-MESQUITE{3} JX-LEONEL{3} AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX WY ROB MALDINI MAY 26702 {4} 840003148505598 9/26/2018 45K 100 F 150 65 1,181 58 45 2.94 2.4 -0.4 -1.2 1.5 1.6 480 497 444 411 1.40 17.8 6.6 JX-MALDINI{4} JX-MARLO{2} TAYLOR, WYATT CA

JX AVI-LANCHE FOURNETE PANSEY 26562 {4}-ET 840003148505458 9/9/2018 45K 100 F 150 65 1,251 67 42 2.97 3.0 -1.8 -1.1 1.4 -0.2 499 507 482 404 1.60 21.8 6.7 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} JX-MARLO{2} AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

JX CAL-MART VICEROY 4666 {4}-ET 067374666 9/26/2018 45K 100 F 150 69 1,064 54 39 2.98 3.7 0.8 0.6 3.3 1.7 482 494 456 440 0.80 15.9 6.0 VICEROY JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

AHLEM CHANGE UP SID 24389 840003144728584 8/23/2018 45K 100 C 149 67 1,331 51 48 2.98 3.5 -1.0 -0.5 2.9 -0.4 478 492 449 405 1.60 17.1 8.5 CHANGE UP REGENCY AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX AHLEM RONDO LANDON 24418 {4}-ET 840003144728613 9/12/2018 45K 100 C 149 62 786 78 40 2.81 2.1 -1.4 -0.3 1.5 -1.7 480 511 417 402 0.40 5.6 4.5 JX-RONDO{3} NAMOND{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PRIMUS STONEY LUCKY 70750 {4}-ET 840003200135579 7/16/2018 45K 100 F 149 67 825 56 35 2.85 3.8 -0.4 0.4 2.7 0.3 479 499 438 416 1.50 24.7 8.2 JX-STONEY{3} REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX WY-ROB DISCO MAY 26534 {4}-ET 840003148505430 9/6/2018 45K 100 F 149 67 837 36 34 2.94 4.8 1.1 0.3 2.4 3.1 454 469 420 411 1.50 24.5 9.2 DISCO JX-MARLO{2} TAYLOR, WYATT CA
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JX AHLEM MESQUITE MAESTRO 24405 {4} 840003144728600 9/4/2018 45K 100 F 149 67 773 45 33 2.88 4.7 -0.2 0.5 3.7 2.2 469 488 431 406 1.40 15.0 8.6 JX-MESQUITE{3} GENOMINATOR AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM ZELLER CHEVY 24428 {4} 840003144728623 9/21/2018 45K 100 F 148 66 1,126 59 36 2.95 4.4 -1.3 -1.2 2.2 1.2 494 499 485 397 2.00 30.1 7.7 JX-ZELLER{3} ARCHER AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM STEPH HOLLISTER 24430 {4} 840003144728625 9/23/2018 45K 100 F 147 65 894 70 45 2.97 2.1 -1.2 -1.1 0.2 -0.8 483 513 418 403 1.00 12.8 6.6 JX-STEPH{3} JX-MESSI{5} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX WY ROB DISCO MAY 26537 {4}-ET 840003148505433 9/6/2018 45K 100 F 147 66 937 41 31 2.95 5.4 0.8 -0.1 1.8 3.3 483 489 471 426 2.00 26.7 7.7 DISCO JX-MARLO{2} TAYLOR, WYATT CA

AHLEM CHROME WASATCH 24401 840003144728596 8/28/2018 45K 100 F 147 72 583 59 23 2.99 4.5 1.2 1.5 2.8 0.1 484 493 464 459 2.20 26.3 8.9 CHROME RENEGADE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PRIMUS STONEY HOLLY 70748 {4}-ET 173480694 7/13/2018 45K 100 F 145 67 690 69 40 2.96 3.1 -0.4 0.2 1.9 0.5 505 537 435 438 0.80 5.7 7.7 JX-STONEY{3} DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM TOM BRADY CHEVRON 24412 {6} 840003144728607 9/8/2018 45K 100 F 144 66 1,540 63 53 2.93 2.4 -1.1 -0.4 0.9 -0.8 476 489 450 398 0.80 7.4 7.4 JX-TOM BRADY
{5} JX-HARRIS{4} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PRIMUS KLAY HOLLY 70707 {4}-ET 840003146669483 1/20/2018 45K 100 F 144 67 1,001 41 43 2.88 3.3 0.9 1.7 3.8 0.5 433 457 383 409 0.70 6.7 7.9 JX-AVON KLAY{3} DIMENSION JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM FOURNETTE FRENZY 24406 {4} 840003144728601 9/4/2018 45K 100 F 144 65 1,258 46 42 2.96 4.9 0.4 0.4 1.0 0.3 464 472 447 407 1.30 13.8 7.1 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} DETOUR AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

AHLEM VICEROY LAZER 24420 840003144728615 9/14/2018 45K 100 F 143 70 1,069 61 46 3.02 3.3 -0.4 1.4 4.0 -1.0 469 492 421 415 0.80 4.3 7.7 VICEROY REGENCY AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PRIMUS STONEY LUCKY 70746 {4}-ET 173480685 7/10/2018 45K 100 F 141 67 805 72 42 3.02 2.8 -1.4 -0.3 2.1 -1.1 489 517 426 407 1.20 10.8 7.9 JX-STONEY{3} REGENCY JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM LANDING SANDMAN 24435 {4} 840003144728630 9/27/2018 45K 100 F 141 67 715 49 36 2.90 4.5 0.2 0.2 2.4 1.2 458 483 403 398 1.30 13.2 8.1 JX-LANDING{3} REGAL AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM FOURNETTE MANNY 24357 {4} 840003144728552 8/28/2018 45K 100 F 140 66 1,724 40 49 2.92 5.2 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 480 477 487 419 1.00 10.6 7.2 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} MARCIN AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

AVON ROAD VICEROY PERRY 840003141545883 8/6/2018 45K 100 F 139 71 564 63 42 2.90 2.0 -1.9 -1.0 2.5 -2.7 422 465 331 343 1.00 15.5 7.3 VICEROY DIMENSION AVON ROAD JERSEY FARM INC WI

JX AHLEM LANDING DONOVAN 24417 {4} 840003144728612 9/11/2018 45K 100 F 139 66 1,091 40 39 2.96 4.3 2.4 3.2 2.3 1.9 447 458 424 443 1.00 8.6 7.5 JX-LANDING{3} MONUMENT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX FOREST GLEN LUNDQUIST HEATH {4} 067650414 9/8/2018 45K 100 F 139 66 908 51 35 2.84 3.4 0.8 1.5 2.3 0.1 445 461 413 415 1.00 12.7 6.7 JX-LUNDQUIST
{3} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

WOODSTOCK VARICK KATO OF CR 173473814 9/13/2018 45K 100 C 138 69 1,081 61 49 3.03 1.8 -0.4 -0.4 1.6 -2.6 433 459 376 385 0.90 8.6 7.8 VARICK MIRROR MAXWELL, AMY IA

JX AHLEM ANTHONY BENEDICT 24424 {5} 840003144728619 9/17/2018 45K 100 F 138 67 642 65 32 2.89 2.7 0.7 0.9 1.2 -1.0 455 478 407 423 1.20 13.4 8.1 JX-ANTHONY{4} CHROME AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX PRIMUS SILAS 90661 {6} 840003141725667 2/24/2018 45K 100 F 137 67 1,031 48 46 2.96 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.6 -0.7 412 437 358 368 0.40 5.9 6.8 JX-SILAS{5} DAYBREAK JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM TOM BRADY WORTHY 24385 {6} 840003144728580 8/20/2018 45K 100 F 137 66 1,074 56 43 2.88 2.1 -0.9 -0.5 -0.1 -0.8 422 442 380 354 1.40 15.4 6.5 JX-TOM BRADY
{5} CHILI AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX BLUE MIST MAKIVIK {6} 173454969 1/29/2018 45K 100 F 137 67 741 56 37 3.01 2.7 -1.4 -1.7 -0.2 0.7 435 459 383 346 1.60 30.8 7.3
JX-
ALTAHARMONY
{5}

LEGAL PROMISE GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JX FOREST GLEN LUNDQUIST DIVINE {4} 067650403 8/1/2018 45K 100 F 136 65 1,352 52 50 2.84 2.9 -0.7 0.0 1.2 -0.5 437 456 399 368 0.70 3.6 6.5 JX-LUNDQUIST
{3} JX-HARRIS{4} BANSEN, DAN K OR

JX CAL-MART ANTHONY 4667 {4} 067374667 9/27/2018 45K 100 F 136 66 817 60 33 2.84 2.6 -0.1 -0.3 1.1 0.3 442 459 407 388 1.00 11.4 6.5 JX-ANTHONY{4} JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX TLJ ANVIL 647 {4} 067212647 8/24/2018 45K 100 F 135 65 1,369 35 47 2.83 2.9 -0.6 -0.9 1.3 -1.1 392 405 366 334 1.40 15.1 6.5 JX-ANVIL{3} CALYPSO LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

JX CAL-MART TAD 4658 {4}-ET 067374658 9/18/2018 45K 100 F 134 67 903 40 41 3.06 3.2 2.3 2.1 1.4 2.1 420 441 373 416 0.80 11.1 6.7 TAD JX-MARLO{2} MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

LUCKY HILL WHATTHEHECK 173425026 6/5/2018 45K 100 F 134 68 681 60 32 2.98 2.5 -0.3 0.3 0.5 1.1 445 464 403 387 1.80 22.5 9.2 LEMONHEAD MASON SCOTT & HEIDI NH

JX AHLEM KLAY MICKEY 24440 {4} 840003144728635 9/30/2018 45K 100 F 133 67 1,163 46 43 2.92 3.9 0.0 0.5 1.7 0.1 433 448 402 376 0.90 10.7 7.4 JX-AVON KLAY{3} GALVANIZE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM KNOCK OUT FANTA 24408 840003144728603 9/15/2018 45K 100 F 133 66 865 52 41 3.01 3.0 0.6 0.8 1.3 0.2 440 464 387 402 0.90 5.2 7.6 KNOCK-OUT CHILI AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX CROSSWIND FUTURE 169 {4}-ET 840003150320936 6/19/2018 45K 100 F 133 66 705 46 31 2.98 4.1 0.8 0.9 2.2 2.9 453 470 418 409 1.60 17.8 6.2 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-VANDRELL{2} CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

PRIMUS KWYNN 90659-ET 840003141725665 1/26/2018 45K 100 C 133 70 531 48 24 2.85 3.8 -1.8 -0.7 1.7 0.7 409 425 376 319 2.10 35.1 8.5 KWYNN JX-PFLEX{5} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA
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JX AHLEM SOCKS JAMMIN 24434 {6} 840003144728629 9/27/2018 45K 100 F 132 66 1,291 50 55 3.01 3.2 -1.2 -0.3 -1.0 -0.5 432 458 375 345 0.80 3.8 7.2 JX-SOCKS{5} REGENCY AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX AHLEM BREGO GOTCHA 24403 {6} 840003144728598 9/3/2018 45K 100 F 132 66 1,271 41 49 2.92 3.9 -2.4 -1.2 2.7 0.0 411 430 370 301 1.40 14.3 6.9 JX-SOPRANO{4} HERRERA, CAMILLE CA

PEARLMONT CHANGE UP SANDMAN 067270789 8/26/2018 45K 100 F 131 67 512 55 35 2.99 2.6 -0.7 -0.6 0.7 0.0 411 443 342 346 1.10 15.9 8.7 CHANGE UP NXLEVEL PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

AHLEM TRAJECTORY REDWING 24387 840003144728582 8/23/2018 45K 100 F 130 70 922 58 41 3.10 2.1 -0.1 0.5 1.6 0.0 426 445 382 379 0.60 10.1 6.6 TRAJECTORY RENEGADE AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX JER-Z-BOYZ DANESTAR PRIZE 65634 {5}-ET 173472000 9/12/2018 45K 100 F 130 66 24 69 23 2.92 3.2 0.0 0.2 1.6 -0.6 437 474 356 384 0.70 18.1 5.4 JX-DANESTAR{4} PREMIUM{6} JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX JER-Z-BOYZ DS 65672 {5}-ET 173472381 9/14/2018 9K 100 F 130 66 -218 50 20 2.90 3.9 0.7 1.0 1.2 2.0 422 466 325 379 0.90 26.3 6.3 JX-DANESTAR{4} DJ JANTE JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX SCHULTZ RONDO 5225 {4}-ET 840003149135156 7/31/2018 9K 100 F 129 62 933 60 43 2.82 1.0 -3.2 -2.7 -0.1 -1.7 395 423 336 284 1.20 14.0 5.0 JX-RONDO{3} JX-HARRIS{4} HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

CAL-MART PILGRIM 4663-ET 067374663 9/23/2018 45K 100 F 129 71 947 29 39 2.89 3.9 1.0 1.9 1.7 2.3 390 409 349 358 0.70 7.7 7.6 PILGRIM DIVINE MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

JX BLUE MIST KAMERON {6}-P 173454950 1/26/2018 45K 100 F 129 67 517 50 39 2.92 4.2 -0.2 -0.2 1.5 0.4 432 471 346 362 1.10 7.3 8.2 BARRICADE SAXON-P GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JX BERRYS STONEY BARRETT {4} 840003149351708 9/8/2018 45K 100 F 129 67 1,117 66 36 2.81 2.1 -2.3 -1.9 -0.1 -0.6 436 444 421 333 1.10 16.1 8.2 JX-STONEY{3} ARCHER BERRY COLLEGE GA

AHLEM MOONBEAM PREZZI 24407 840003144728602 9/8/2018 45K 100 F 129 67 434 32 24 2.92 4.0 1.8 1.6 1.6 1.5 390 410 349 383 1.40 20.4 8.9 MOONBEAM DETOUR AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX BLUE MIST KENEDI {6}-ET 173454987 2/6/2018 45K 100 F 128 67 640 43 39 2.89 3.3 -0.3 0.2 1.1 0.7 399 433 326 339 0.80 7.6 7.8 BARRICADE SAXON-P GOMES JERSEY DAIRY, LLC OR

JX PVF FUTURE TAZ {4}-ET 173435199 8/10/2018 9K 100 F 127 64 437 62 29 2.93 2.5 0.1 -0.3 -0.5 0.5 431 458 373 378 1.40 18.0 6.1 JX-FUTURE{3} JX-EUSEBIO{4} JAMES JASON & LEAH WI

JX JER-Z-BOYZ DANESTAR PRIZE 65699 {5}-ET 173472596 9/16/2018 45K 100 F 127 62 -211 56 22 2.74 3.7 -0.4 0.4 1.3 0.4 412 463 303 348 0.20 12.6 3.5 JX-DANESTAR{4} PREMIUM{6} JER-Z-BOYZ CA

JX AHLEM ALTANOWITZKI LAKOTA 24391 {5} 840003144728586 9/13/2018 45K 100 F 126 66 1,068 63 45 2.88 1.4 -2.1 -2.7 -0.5 -2.6 405 429 356 313 0.80 9.8 7.4
JX-
ALTANOWITZKI
{4}

WINDSTAR AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

JX AHLEM MALDINI ACCLAIM 24395 {5} 840003144728590 8/24/2018 45K 100 F 126 65 815 74 38 3.00 1.1 -2.2 -2.2 -0.1 -1.1 433 455 385 337 1.40 18.3 6.2 JX-MALDINI{4} JX-LEONEL{3} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX AHLEM ED REED LAVA 24426 {4}-ET 840003144728621 9/19/2018 45K 100 F 126 66 1,204 63 34 2.88 2.4 -0.8 -0.7 1.4 -1.0 435 435 439 371 1.50 12.1 7.3 JX-ED REED{4} JX-MARLO{2} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JER-Z-BOYZ DISCO 65684-P-ET 173472505 9/15/2018 9K 100 C 126 65 31 45 15 2.76 4.9 0.9 -0.1 0.5 1.5 409 437 352 363 1.10 22.6 7.4 DISCO DILLAN-P JER-Z-BOYZ CA

O.F. LEMONHEAD ORION 067198242 5/22/2018 45K 100 F 125 70 787 30 28 2.84 3.8 2.3 2.4 1.7 1.8 380 391 360 382 1.20 19.7 7.6 LEMONHEAD ALVIN OWENS FARMS INC WI

AHLEM WISDOM GROUCHO 24360 840003144728555 9/1/2018 45K 100 F 125 67 231 43 24 2.88 4.7 1.2 1.6 3.5 0.0 398 428 334 374 1.30 14.4 9.0 WISDOM DIMENSION AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

AHLEM SIG TARGET 24398 840003144728593 8/26/2018 45K 100 F 124 67 951 51 36 2.93 3.1 -1.1 -0.2 2.1 0.2 424 438 395 352 0.80 11.1 8.8 JX-SIG -P{6} BANCROFT AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM DENMARK PIPPIN 24419-ET 840003144728614 9/14/2018 45K 100 F 124 67 666 55 26 2.95 3.0 -1.3 -1.5 1.6 0.6 408 419 385 327 1.40 23.3 8.3 DENMARK VIABULL-P AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM DISCO DAMASCUS 24400 840003144728595 8/28/2018 45K 100 F 123 68 837 34 27 2.69 4.7 0.0 -0.4 0.7 1.2 387 397 371 325 1.40 18.7 8.8 DISCO JOKER{6} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

JX JER-Z-BOYZ ANVIL 65279 {4} 173449387 8/22/2018 45K 100 F 122 61 1,049 52 41 2.99 2.7 -0.1 -0.2 0.7 -0.2 418 434 384 364 0.80 7.0 3.9 JX-ANVIL{3} JX-TYRION{2} JER-Z-BOYZ CA

BAR MB MAID-RITE 16363 {5} 840003151584939 8/20/2018 45K 100 F 122 67 685 48 32 2.89 2.3 1.7 2.6 3.7 0.7 387 408 343 387 0.20 2.0 6.5 MAID-RITE BLADE BOER, SARAH TX

JX PRIMUS MACCOY FIREFLY 70551 {6}-ET 840003145184177 8/18/2017 45K 100 F 119 68 1,119 64 48 2.99 1.5 -3.1 -2.2 0.1 -2.9 393 417 342 282 1.40 10.7 8.2 MACCOY JX-HARRIS{4} JERSEYLAND SIRES CA

JX AHLEM FOURNETTE REX 24358 {4} 840003144728553 8/28/2018 45K 100 F 118 67 880 30 35 2.87 4.3 1.4 1.4 1.7 0.5 374 391 340 352 1.10 10.4 7.0 JX-FOURNETTE
{3} HEADLINE AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA

FOUR J LISTOWEL 50058 {4} 840003151125246 9/28/2018 9K 100 F 117 65 1,167 53 45 3.00 2.4 -1.8 -1.5 0.0 -0.7 396 413 361 305 0.80 3.7 8.1 LISTOWEL-P JX-MESSI{5} FOUR J JERSEYS CA

CAL-MART PILGRIM 4661 067374661 9/22/2018 45K 100 F 117 72 502 19 24 2.77 5.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.6 343 363 305 332 0.60 12.2 9.4 PILGRIM DIVINE DE GROOT DAIRY FARMS CA

HAWARDEN OLIVER PHELPS 067214042 7/3/2018 45K 100 F 112 72 739 52 36 3.04 2.7 -2.7 -3.0 -0.3 -0.4 387 409 340 274 2.10 20.1 9.2 OLIVER-P MACKENZIE HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID
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Herd Register or Generation Count 4-6 and BBR 100: New Genotyped Bulls Ranked by GJPI™ November 2018

Name Reg #
Birth
Date GT BBR JH1 NAAB JPI REL

PTA
MILK

PTA
FAT

PTA
PROT

PTA
SCS

PTA
PL

PTA
DPR

PTA 
CCR

PTA 
HCR

PTA
LIV NM$ CM$ FM$ GM$

PTA
Type JUI GFI

Sire
ShortName

MGS
ShortName Owner ST

SUNSET CANYON STAR STRUCK-P 173485233 9/25/2018 45K 100 F 111 66 1,089 63 45 2.94 0.3 -2.1 -1.9 0.9 -1.3 358 380 313 273 0.00 -1.7 6.2 DENMARK TRANSFORMER MILROY, LIBBY NE

JX AHLEM LANDING PONGO 24413 {4} 840003144728608 9/9/2018 45K 100 F 111 65 1,106 29 40 3.03 2.3 -0.4 0.4 2.3 -1.1 321 332 298 284 1.80 21.0 7.1 JX-LANDING{3} JX-FLAME{5} AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

AHLEM ALTABLITZ JEWEL 24310 840003144728505 8/23/2018 45K 100 F 110 69 461 48 25 2.89 2.2 0.0 -0.1 0.8 0.3 351 371 308 309 1.00 4.9 9.7 ALTABLITZ LEXICON AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

RIVER VALLEY AXIS CECE 2122-ET 840003201930520 8/12/2018 45K 100 C 108 74 1,073 39 35 2.89 2.6 -2.0 -2.1 1.0 0.0 348 356 335 258 1.60 14.0 10.6 AXIS CELEBRITY RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

JX BAR MB LEOPARD 16488 {6} 840003151585064 9/15/2018 45K 100 F 105 67 1,292 42 41 2.94 2.0 -1.4 -1.8 1.0 -0.3 351 356 341 275 1.10 7.7 7.8 JX-LEOPARD{5} LEGITIMATE{5} BOER, JOHN G TX

CINNAMON RIDGE SPLASH SPUMONI 173456176 8/19/2018 45K 100 C 103 68 831 41 35 2.83 2.6 -2.4 -2.5 -0.2 -1.1 336 356 295 236 1.30 12.2 9.5 SPLASH CALYPSO MAXWELL ALLISON & EMILY IA

JX NATURE VIEW AMBITION PERCY {5}-P 173434442 6/2/2018 45K 100 F 103 66 595 47 27 2.85 2.1 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.1 341 359 304 308 0.10 2.3 5.7 JX-AMBITION-P
{4} MESCHACH-P NATURE VIEW FARMS LLC OH

JX DUPAT STORMCLOUD 90701 {5} 840003200210417 8/31/2018 14K 100 F 98 67 1,345 36 37 3.07 2.8 -0.5 0.0 2.2 1.8 350 344 364 291 0.70 5.3 7.7 JX-
STORMCLOUD{4} FORMIDABLE WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

PRAIRIESONG IMPULS ZACH 173448461 3/6/2018 45K 100 F 96 71 -146 40 14 2.85 2.6 1.9 2.5 1.0 -0.6 296 329 227 308 0.00 3.2 6.3 Q IMPULS DJ ZUMA YODER, SAMUEL L KS

JX KASH-IN VIP 56788 {6}-ET 840003200362592 9/8/2018 9K 100 F 95 63 506 21 27 2.96 2.1 -1.1 -0.6 0.5 1.4 276 296 233 218 1.70 25.0 5.6 V I P JX-EUSEBIO{4} RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

JX HAWARDEN R NETO {4} 067319038 6/7/2018 45K 100 C 93 68 402 51 31 3.06 1.0 -2.1 -1.6 0.4 -0.6 321 350 256 242 0.90 3.8 7.1 JX-RONALDINHO
{3} PREMIER HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

HILMAR KWYNN JOKER 70740 840003200136423 6/6/2018 45K 100 C 93 71 907 29 26 2.83 2.3 0.0 -0.3 -0.5 -0.9 275 277 275 240 1.30 14.2 8.2 KWYNN JOKER{6} CMA LIVESTOCK CA

JX AHLEM LEOPARD SUNSPRYT 24390 {6} 840003144728585 9/8/2018 45K 100 C 87 66 1,212 35 36 2.85 2.1 -2.3 -2.0 0.8 -0.2 293 296 290 201 0.60 -1.3 7.1 JX-LEOPARD{5} MARCIN AHLEM FARMS JERSEYS CA
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